

User Department: Airport	From: Purchasing & Contracting Department		
ITB No.: 20-101271	Title: Uniform for County Employees - Phase II		
Effective Date: December 15, 2020	(Annual Contract with 2 Options to Renew)  Expiration Date: December 31, 2021		
Contract Approved Amount: \$561,523.05	Number of Renewals to Date: 0		
	Contract No	Α 4- Ε-4 Ι	
Contractor(s)	Contract No.	Agrees to Extend	
NAFECO	1237678	Yes Yes	
Safeguard Printing & Promotional, Products Inc.	1237679 1237680	Yes	
ER Partridge Inc.	1237680	1 68	
	7	74 (MI)	
<u>User Department Recommendation:</u> Ro	enew Bid		
Funding for Renewal Term: 20,000			
(Unused funds do not roll over to the next term. Provide the a	mount of funding necessary for the re	enewal term.)	
Funding: General Enterprise 3 Digit Funding: CIP Line Item No. (if applicable):	and Code 551		
Award Amount(s):			
Vendor 1: NAFECO / 10,000	10,000		
Name/Amount	Name/Amount		
Vandar 2: Safaquard Printing & Promotional Products Inc. /			
Vendor 2: Safeguard Printing & Promotional, Products Inc. / Name/Amount			
Name/Amount			
Justification:			
Uniforms for Ten (10) Maintenance Employees, Uniforms for Seven (7) Security Employees, and			
Shirts for Seven (7) Administrative Employees	. 1	22	
	12/18/11		
	10/0/2	-	
Department Director Signature	Date		
For Use by Purchasing and Contracting:	pprove Deny D	J	
Additional Comments:			
Purchasing and Contracting Signature	Date		



User Department: Beautification	From: Purchasing & Contracting Department			
ITB No.: 20-101271	Title: Uniform for County Employees - Phase II			
Effective Date: December 15, 2020	(Annual Contract with 2 Options to Renew)  Expiration Date: December 31, 2021			
Contract Approved Amount: \$561,523.05	Number of Renewals to Date: 0			
Contractor(s)	Contract No.	Agrees to Extend		
NAFECO	1237678	Yes		
Safeguard Printing & Promotional, Products Inc.	1237679	Yes		
ER Partridge Inc.	1237680	Yes		
<u>User Department Recommendation:</u> R	enew Bid 🗆			
Funding for Renewal Term: \$25,000.00  (Unused funds do not roll over to the next term. Provide the amount of funding necessary for the renewal term.)				
Funding: General Enterprise 3 Digit Fund Code 272 - Unincorporated Fund CIP Line Item No. (if applicable): 540 - Stormwater				
Award Amount(s):				
Vendor 1: NAFECO / \$5,000.00	Vendor 3: E.R. Partridge Inc. /	\$20,000.00		
Name/Amount	Name/Amount			
Vendor 2: Safeguard Printing & Promotional, Products Inc. /	\$0.00			
Name/Amount				
Justification:				
Beautification would like to extend the contracts with NAFE	CO and E.R. Partridge for one addition	al term until 12/31/22.		
These contracts provide uniforms for Beautification and Curb	Bumping employees.			
Color Thinson 10/15/20				
D ( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) ( ) ( )	10/10/01			
Department Director Signature For Use by Purchasing and Contracting:  A	Date  pprove Deny D			
POLOSE DY 1 dichasing and Contracting:	pprove Deny C	_		
Additional Comments:				
Purchasing and Contracting Signature	Date			



<u> </u>			
User Department: Sanitation	From: Purchasing & Contracting Department		
ITB No.: 20-101271	Title: Uniform for County Employees - Phase II		
Ess-4 D-4 D 15 2020	(Annual Contract with 2 Opt		
Effective Date: December 15, 2020	Expiration Date: Decembe	r 31, 2021	
Contract Approved Amount: \$561,523.05	Number of Renewals to Date: 0		
Contractor(s)	Contract No.	Agrees to Extend	
NAFECO	1237678	Yes	
Safeguard Printing & Promotional, Products Inc.	1237679	Yes	
ER Partridge Inc.	1237680	Yes	
<u>User Department Recommendation:</u> Renew	y x□ Bid		
Funding for Renewal Term: \$55,000.00			
(Unused funds do not roll over to the next term. Provide the	amount of funding necessary for	the renewal term.)	
Funding: General Enterprise X 3 Digit Fund Code 541 - Sanitation Enterprise CIP Line Item No. (if applicable):			
Award Amount(s):			
Vendor 1: NAFECO / \$5,000.00	Vendor 3: E.R. Partridge I	nc. / \$50,000.00	
Name/Amount	Name/Amount		
Vendor 2: Safeguard Printing & Promotional, Products Inc. /	\$0.00		
Name/Amount			
Trainer smouth			
Justification:			
PW - Sanitation would like to extend the contracts with NAFE	CO and E.R. Partridge for an add	litional term until 12/31/22.	
These contracts provide uniforms for Sanitation employees.			
(OXGCyAltrithuson	10/15/	21	
Department Director Signature	Date		
For Use by Purchasing and Contracting: A	pprove Den	у 🗆	
Additional Comments:			
Purchasing and Contracting Signature	Date		



User Department: DWM	From: Purchasing & Contracting Department		
ITB No.: 20-101271	<b>Title:</b> Uniform for County Employees - Phase II (Annual Contract with 2 Options to Renew)		
Effective Date: December 15, 2020	Expiration Date: December 31, 2021		
Contract Approved Amount: \$561,523.05	Number of Renewals to Date: 0		
Contractor(s)	Contract No.	Agrees to Extend	
NAFECO	1237678	Yes	
Safeguard Printing & Promotional, Products Inc. ER Partridge Inc.	1237679 1237680	Yes Yes	
User Department Recommendation: Re	enew 🗸 Bid		
Funding for Renewal Term: \$475,000.00 (Unused funds do not roll over to the next term. Provide the a	amount of funding necessary for the re	enewal term.)	
Funding: General Enterprise 3 Digit For CIP Line Item No. (if applicable):	und Code 511		
Award Amount(s):	Φ.	205 200 20	
Vendor 1: NAFECO / \$100,000.00	Vendor 3: E.R. Partridge Inc. \$325,000.00		
Name/Amount	Name/Am	ount	
Vendor 2: Safeguard Printing & Promotional, Products Inc. /	\$50,000.00		
Name/Amount			
Justification:  The Department of Watershed Management require various uniform work comfort and productivity. This also includes but is not limited to and winter jackets.			
David Hayes David Hayes Date: 2021.10.28 16:17:22 -04'00'	10/28/21		
Department Director Signature	Date		
For Use by Purchasing and Contracting: A	pprove Deny D		
Additional Comments:			
Purchasing and Contracting Signature	Date		



User Department: Facilities Management	From: Purchasing & Contracting Department			
ITB No.: 20-101271	Title: Uniform for County Employees - Phase II			
Effective Date: December 15, 2020	(Annual Contract with 2 Options to Renew)			
Elective Date. December 13, 2020	Expiration Date: December 31, 2021			
Contract Approved Amount: \$561,523.05	Number of Renewals to Date: 0			
Contractor(s)	Contract No.	Agrees to Extend		
NAFECO	1237678	Yes		
Safeguard Printing & Promotional, Products Inc.	1237679	Yes		
ER Partridge Inc.	1237680	Yes		
User Department Recommendation: Re	new 🗸 Bid 🗆			
Funding for Renewal Term: \$30,000.00		amount town		
(Unused funds do not roll over to the next term. Provide the a	mount of funding necessary for the re	enewai term.)		
Funding: General Lenterprise 3 Digit Fu	ind Code 100			
CIP Line Item No. (if applicable):	Nacional and American Company of the			
Award Amount(s):				
Vendor 1: NAFEÇO / \$4,000.00	Vendor 3: E.R. Partridge Inc. /	\$25,000.00		
Name/Amount	Name/Am	ount		
No. 1. O. C. C. and D. Laine C. Donnard and D. Andrews I. C.	\$1,000.00			
Vendor 2: Safeguard Printing & Promotional, Products Inc. /	<b>V</b> 1,000.00			
Name/Amount				
Justification:				
Facilities Management recommends renewal of above contracts.				
$\Omega$ $\Omega$ $\Lambda$ $\Lambda$ $\Lambda$	<i>a</i> .			
/1/ 1 b// /famil	det 15, 20	> )		
Cha v. Jovan	401 11 , 200			
Department Director Signature	Date			
For Use by Purchasing and Contracting: A	pprove Deny C			
Additional Comments:				
Purchasing and Contracting Signature	Date			